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Castrol EDGE, with patented Fluid
TITANIUM Technology, transforms
its structure to be stronger under
pressure to keep metal apart and
reduces friction for maximum engine
performance when you need it most.

AWhen choosing oil, please refer to your owner’s handbook & the product
specifications shown. May also be suitable for other vehicles.

SAE 5W-40; ACEA C3; API SN/CF; GM dexos2™+*; Meets FIAT 9.55535-52;
Meets Ford WSS-M2C917-A; MB-Approval 229.31/ 229.51/ 226.5;
Renault RN0700 / RN0710; VW 505 00/ 505 01
* GM dexos2™ supersedes GM-LL-A-025/ GM-LL-B-025 : GB2D0114082

CASTROL, the Castrol logo

[E] =
“@ and EDGE are all trade
0

imi %2
PO1B2DD-00 marks of Castrol Limited

bp POOCO®
COEBDE®
CE®O®
CEE®®
COe®®
@eEe®

; 4 '008177"02528

Castrol.com BP Europa SE, Uberseeallee 1, D-20457 Hamburg
MANUFACTURED IN THE EU

Castrol - a BP group brand*1
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®/®/@ Castrol EDGE bénéficie de la technologie brevetée Fluid

TITANIUM afin de transformer la structure du lubrifiant pour résister a la

pression, réduire les contacts métal contre métal et les frictions pour une

performance du moteur optimale lorsque vous en avez le plus besoin. Huile

Synthétique. ALors du choix de votre lubrifiant, veuillez vous référer a votre camet

d'entretien et aux spécifications du produit mentionnées. Peut également convenir &

d'autres véhicules. Etiquette avant: Technologie Fluid TITANIUM / Résistant & la

pression. Essence, diesel et hybride. Produit certifié bilan carbone neutre (PAS2060)

Etiquette au dos: *'Castrol, une marque du groupe BP. *2Le logo Castrol et EDGE sont des

marques déposées de Castrol Limited. Fabriqué dans I'UE. Lubrifiant Moteur. @ Les huiles

usagées peuvent présenter des risques pour la santé et pour I'environnement. Evitez le

contact prolongé avec la peau. Protégez I'environnement: L'élimination du produit et de son

emballage doit étre effectuée par des spécialistes agréés. Contient: anhydride maléique. Peut
produire une réaction allergique. Fiche de données de sécurité disponible sur demande.

® & +33 (0) 805 638 301 ® & +32-32860811

@/@ (Castrol EDGE, con tecnologia brevettata Fluid TITANIUM, ha una struttura che si
trasforma, per essere pili resistente sotto pressione, mantenendo separate le componenti metalliche
e riducendo I'attrito per ottenere le massime prestazioni dal motore. ASi consiglia comunque di fare
riferimento alle indicazioni riportate sul libretto di uso e manutenzione dell'auto e alle specifiche
riportate sul prodotto. Puo essere adatto anche per altri veicoli. Olio motore. @ Gli oli motore usati
sono potenzialmente pericolosi per la salute e per I'ambiente. Evitare il contatto prolungato con la pelle.
Rispettate I'ambiente, non abbandonate il contenitore, raccogliete I'olio usato e consegnatelo ai
raccoglitori autorizzati (Consorzio Obbligatorio degli Oli Usati). Contiene anidride maleica. Puo provocare
una reazione allergica. Scheda di sicurezza disponibile su richiesta. @ Castrol Customer Service Italia
Numero Verde: 800 906 347

@ Darf nicht in Gewasser und Boden gelangen. Nur durch autorisierte Abnehmer entsorgen lassen. Ne
pas rejeter dans les égouts ou répandre sur le sol. Confier le recyclage a des centres de récupération. Non
versare in acqua o su terreno. Da eliminare soltanto da incaricati. BP Europa SE, Zweigniederlassung BP
(Switzerland) Zug, Geschaftsbereich Castrol Schmierstoffe, Baarerstrasse 139, CH-6300 Zug
@ +415845691 11

® Castrol EDGE, con tecnologia patentada Fluid TITANIUM, transforma su estructura para incrementar la
resistencia bajo presion a fin de mantener separado el metal y reduce la friccion para ofrecer un méximo
rendimiento del motor cuando mas lo necesite. AAl elegir el lubricante, por favor consulte el manual del
fabricante y las especificaciones de producto mostradas. Puede ser también apto para otros vehiculos.
Lubricante de motor. Los aceites usados de motor son potencialmente peligrosos para la salud y el medio
ambiente. Evite el contacto prolongado o repetido con la piel. Proteja el medio ambiente. El aceite usado es
un residuo peligroso y debe ser gestionado adecuadamente. Este producto es aceite de motor. Contiene
anhidrido maleico. Puede provocar una reaccion alérgica. Puede solicitarse la ficha de datos de sequridad
@ +34 902 400 702

®/@ Castrol EDGE, com a pantenteada Fluid TITANIUM Technology possui uma estrutura que se transforma
€ que 0 torna mais resistente sob pressao evitando o contacto metal/metal e reduz o atrito para proporcionar o
maximo desempenho do motor quando ele mais precisa. Totalmente sintético. AAo escolher o lubrificante, por
favor consultar o manual do veiculo e as especificacdes do produto. Pode igualmente ser adequado para outros
veiculos. Rotulo - frente: Fluid TITANIUM Technology / Mais resistente sob pressdo. Gasolina, diesel e hibrido.
Produto certificado neutro em carbono (PAS2060). Rotulo — verso: *'Castrol -~ uma marca do Grupo BP. *2Castrol,
EDGE e 0 logo Castrol sdo marcas registadas de Castrol Limited. Fabricado na U.E. Lubrificante de motor. & Os
6leos de motor usados sdo potencialmente perigosos para a satde e para 0 Ambiente. Evite o contacto
prolongado ou repetido de todos os 6leos de motor usados com a pele. Proteja 0 Ambiente. O 6leo de motor
usado é um residuo perigoso e deve ser eliminado de forma adequada. Contém anidrido maleico. Pode provocar
uma reaccao alérgica. Ficha de seguranca fornecida a pedido. @& +351 21 389 1000

NMANTIKO KINHTHPA SAE 5W-40. To Castrol EDGE, pe katoxupwpévn Fluid TITANIUM Technology,
ETABAMEL T Sopr TOU WOTE Va Eival loyUPOTEPO UTIO Tiean Kal va KpaTd Ta METAAIKA pépn o€ amootaon
METay TOUG, EVW HEWVEL TNV TPIPN yia HéyLoTn amodoon) Tou KvnTrpa otav T Xpeldleate meploootepo. A
Otav emAéyete Amaviikd, mapakahodpe OUPBOUAEUBEITE TO EyxeIpidlo TOU KATAOKEUAOT Kai TG
UMOSEIKVUOEVEC TipoiovTIKES podiaypadé Evbexetat va eival emiong kataAnlo kat yia dAa oxriuata. Ta
Xpnotpooinpéva Aimavtika Umopei va eivat emikivéuva yia Ty uyeia kat 1 miepiBaiiov. Amodelyete Ty
napatetapévn 1 enavadapBavopevn enadr pe oAa ta pnoipomoinuéva Amavikd. Mpootatédte o
TiepiBaitov. Ta ypnatpormoinpiéva Amavtikd amotehodv emikivouva anopAnta kat ) dlayeipior Toug TpEel va
Yivetat pe eykekpipévo Tpomo. Mepiéxel pnAeivikag avudpitng. Mropel va mpokadéoel alepyikr avtidpaor).
Aektio dedopévwv aopaleiag mapéxetat epocov {nbei. BP Europe SE, Uberseeallee 1, D-20457 AuBoupyo
& +302106887 777

@/® Castrol EDGE, met gepatenteerde Fluid TITANIUM Technology, wordt sterker onder druk.
Daardoor wordt contact van metaal op metaal voorkomen en vermindert de wrijving; voor maximale

motorprestaties precies wanneer u dat nodig heeft. ARaadpleeg steeds de handleiding van

uw wagen om de juiste olie te kiezen volgens de juiste specificatie. Kan mogelijk ook gebruikt

worden in andere voertuigen. Motorolie. @ Gebruikte olién zijn mogelijk schadelijk voor de
gezondheid en het milieu. Vermijd herhaald of langdurig huidcontact met gebruikte olién. Bescherm het
milieu. Gebruikte olién en verpakkingen uitsluitend via toegestane kanalen afvoeren. Bevat
maleinezuuranhydride. Kan een allergische reactie veroorzaken. Veiligheidsinformatieblad op verzoek
verkrijgbaar. @ & +31 (0)800 0201262 ® @& +32-32860811

@ Castrol EDGE, med patenterad Fluid TITANIUM Technology, ger starkare struktur under tryck for att halla
isar metalldelar och minskar friktionen for maximal motorprestanda nér du behver det som mest. AKontrollera
agarhandboken och produktspecifikationerna vid val av olja. Kan aven vara lamplig for andra fordon.
Motorolja. Anvanda motoroljor &r potentiellt skadliga for hélsa och miljon. Undvik langre eller upprepad
hudkontakt, galler samtliga anvanda motoroljor. Skydda miljon. Anvand motorolja ar klassad som farligt avfall
och bor omhéandertas pa ett korrekt satt. Innehaller maleinsyraanhydrid. Kan orsaka en allergisk reaktion.
Sakerhetsdatablad finns att rekvirera. ‘& +46 (0)770456799

Castrol EDGE med patenteret Fluid TITANIUM Technology transformerer sin struktur, sa den bliver staerkere
under tryk. Pa den made holdes metaldele pa afstand af hinanden, og friktionen reduceres, sa du far den
maksimale motorydeevne, nar du har mest brug for den. ANar du vaelger olie, skal du se manualen og de viste
produktspecifikationer. Kan ogsa veere velegnet til andre keretgjer. Motorolie. Brugt motorolie kan vaere
skadelig for helbredet og miljget. Undga lang eller gentagen kontakt med brugt olie. Beskyt miljget. Brugt
motorolie skal bortskaffes i henhold til miligmyndighedernes anvisninger. Indeholder maleinsyreanhydrid. Kan

udlose allergisk reaktion. Sikkerhedsdatablad kan pa anmodning rekvireres. PR-nr.: Dansk registrering indsendt.

@ +45 (0)70807054

@ Patentoidulla Fluid TITANIUM Technology -tekniikalla varustettu Castrol EDGE muuttuu vahvemmaksi
paineen kasvaessa. Metallipinnat pysyvat erilldan ja kitka vahenee, joten moottorin suorituskyky on
parhaimmillaan juuri silloin, kun sité tarvitaan. AKun valitset oljya, huomioi valmistajan ohjeet ja ilmoitetut
luokitukset. Saattaa sopia mys muihin ajoneuvoihin. Moottorilyy. Kaytetyt moottorioljyt. Pitkdaikainen tai
toistuva ihon kosketus voi aiheuttaa vakavia ihovaurioita. Huolehdi pakkauksesta ja toimita jétedliy
asianmukaiseen  kerdilypisteeseen.  Sisdltdd maleiinianhydridi. Voi aiheuttaa allergisen  reaktion.
Kayttoturvallisuustiedote toimitetaan pyynnostd. @& +358 9 521 7800

@ Castrol EDGE med patentert Fluid TITANIUM-teknologi forvandler strukturen sin slik at den er sterkere
under trykk og derved holder metalldeler atskilt og reduserer friksjon for best mulig motorytelse nar du trenger
den mest. ANar du velger olje, ma du sjekke eierhandboken og de viste produktspesifikasjonene. Kan ogsa
egne seg for andre biler. Motorolje. Brukt motorolje kan vaere skadelig for helse og milje. Unnga lengre eller
gjentatt hudkontakt med brukte motoroljer. Beskytt miljget. Brukt motorolje er regnet som farlig avfall og skal
avhendes i henhold til miljpmyndighetenes anvisninger. Inneholder maleinsyreanhydrid. Kan gi en allergisk
reaksjon. Sikkerhetsdatablad er tilgjengelig pa anmodning. & +47 (0)81558005

Vél olia. Inniheldur malinanhydrid. Getur framkallad ofnaemisvidbrogd. Oryggisblad er faanlegt sé um pad
bedid. & +45 (0)70807054

@ Castrol EDGE z opatentowang technologia Fluid TITANIUM modyfikuje swoje wiasciwosci, by stac sie
mocniejszym pod obcigzeniem. Nie dopuszcza do kontaktu metalowych elementow, zmniejszajac tarcie i
uwalnia maksymalna moc silnika - kiedy najbardziej tego potrzebujesz. APrzy wyborze oleju kieruj sie instrukcja
obstugi samochodu i specyfikacja produktu. Olej mozna stosowac takze w innych pojazdach. Olej silnikowy.
Przepracowany olej silnikowy jest potencjalnie niebezpieczny dla zdrowia i srodowiska. Unikaj diugotrwatego
lub czestego kontaktu kazdego oleju przepracowanego ze skéra. Chron érodowisko. Przepracowany olej
silnikowy jest odpadem niebezpiecznym i musi by¢ usuwany zgodnie z przepisami. Zawiera bezwodnik
maleinowy. Moze powodowac wystapienie reakcji alergicznej. Karta charakterystyki dostepna na zadanie.
23077777

@ Olej Castrol EDGE s patentovanou technologii Fluid TITANIUM transformuje svou strukturu tak, aby byl pod
tlakem silnéjsi, zabrariuje vzajemnému kontaktu kovovych soucastek a snizuje treni. Tim zajistuje maximalni
vykon motoru, kdyz je to nejvice potreba. APFi vybéru oleje prosim nahlédnéte do vasi uzivatelské prirucky a
uvedené specifikace produktu. Mize byt vhodny také pro jind vozidla. Motorovy olej. Uchovavejte
v originalnich a uzavienych obalech. Zabraite Uniku oleje do Zivotniho prostredi. Pouzity i nespotrebovany
vyrobek odevzdejte autorizované spolecnosti k likvidaci. Obal odevzdejte ve sbémé nebezpecného odpadut
Obsahuje maleinanhydrid. Mize vyvolat alergickou reakci. Bezpecnostni list k dispozici na vyzadani.

@ 800 143 921

@& Castrol EDGE s patentovanou technologiou Fluid TITANIUM transformuie svoju Struktiru tak, aby bol pod
tlakom pevnejsi, aby nedovolil kontakt kovovych siiciastok, a aby zniZl trenie pre maximalny vykon motora v
okamihu, ked' to najviac potrebujete. APri vybere oleja, prosim, nazrite do vasej pouZivatelskej prirucky a
uvedenej Specifikacie produktu. MoZe byt vhodny tiez pre iné vozidla. Motorovy olej. Uchovavajte v
originalnych a uzavretych obaloch na chladnom, dobre vetranom mieste. PouZity a nespotrebovany produkt a
obal odovzdajte do zberu v stlade so zdkonom o odpadoch. Zabratite Uniku produktu do Zivotného prostredia.
Obsahuje maleinanhydrid. MoZze vyvolat alergicki reakciu. Na poziadanie mozno poskytnit kartu
bezpecnostnych Udajov. @ 0 800 004 811

@ A szabadalmaztatott Fluid TITANIUM technoldgidval rendelkezd Castrol EDGE

szerkezetileg &talakul, hogy nyomas alatt erdsebb legyen, tavol tartsa egymastol a fém

alkatrészeket, és ezaltal csokkentse a strlodast a maximalis motorteljesitmény érdekében, amikor a

leginkdbb szikség van rd. AA megfeleld motorolaj kivélasztisa el6tt tanulmanyozza a kezelési

kézikonyvben a kendanyagokra vonatkozo kovetelményeket. Ez a motorolaj tobbféle modellhez is

alkalmazhato. Motorolaj. Tartalmaz maleinsav-anhidrid. Allergids reakciot valthat ki. Igény esetén a biztonsagi
adatlap rendelkezésre all. Gyartja: Castrol/EU ‘@& 06 80 021 303

Olje Castrol EDGE, izdelano s patentirano tehnologijo Fluid TITANIUM, pri velikih obremenitvah motorja
spreminja svojo strukturo tako, da postane $e mocnej3e in tako preprecuje, da bi se kovinski deli dotikali med
seboj in se obrabljali, hkrati pa zmanjSuje trenje, kar zagotavlja najvecjo zmogljivost motorja v trenutku, ko to
najbolj potrebujete. APri izbiri motornega olja, prosimo, da vedno preverite proizvajalceva navodila, ki jih
najdete v knjizicah uporabe. Lahko se uporabi tudi v drugih avtomobilih. Motorno olje. Odpadno olje
predstavija potencijaino nevarnost za zdravje in okolje. Izogibajte se stiku koze z vsakim odpadnim oljem. S
pravilnim ravnanjem z odpadnimi olji varujemo okolje. Vsebuje anhidrid maleinske kisline. Lahko povzroci
alergijski odziv. Varnostni list na voljo na zahtevo. & 00386 2 530 10 30

@  Patenditud Fluid TITANIUM tehnoloogiaga Castrol EDGE on vastupidavama Glikelmega, et hoida
metallpinnad ka suure koormuse korral teineteisest eemal. Véiksem hodrdumine tagab maksimaalse mootori
joudluse siis, kui seda kdige enam vajate. AOiget mootoridli valides jérgige palun autotootja soovitusi ning
spetsifikatsioone mootoricli pakendil. See mootoridli voib sobida ka teistele sdidukitele. Mootoridli. Kasutatud
mootoridlid on ohtlikud nii tervisele kui keskkonnale. Valdi kbikide kasutatud mootoriclide kestvat voi sagedast
kokkupuudet nahaga. Kaitse keskkonda. Kasutatud mootoriolid on ohtlikud jaatmed ja tuleb kaidelda vastavalt
eeskirjadele. Sisaldab Maleiinanhidriid. Voib esile kutsuda allergilise reaktsiooni. Ohutuskaart noudmisel
kattesaadav. @ +372 6737 125

@ (Castrol EDGE izmanto patentétu Fluid TITANIUM tehnologiju, lai padaritu struktiru noturigaku pret
spiedienu un atdalitu metalus, ka ari samazinatu berzi maksimalai motora veiktspéjai, kad ta visvairak
nepieciesama. Azvéloties ellu, lidzu, skatiet automasinas rokasgramata un produkta specifikacija. Ka ari var
bit piemérots attieciba uz citiem transportlidzekliem. Motorella. VESELIBAS AIZSARDZIBA. Izvairieties no
ilgstosa vai atkartota adas kontakta ar jebkuru izlietotu motorellu. Izlietota motore/la rada potencialu bistamibu
veselibai un apkartéjai videi. VIDES AIZSARDZIBA. Ripgjieties par izlietotas motorellas glabasanu un utilizaciju.
Nelejiet to kanalizacija, Udent vai zemé. Izmantojiet profesionalas savakSanas iekartas. Satur maleinanhidrids.
Var izraistt alerdisku reakciju. Drosibas datu lapa ir pieejama péc pieprasjuma. @ +371 67333200

@ ,Castrol EDGE", sukurta taikant patentuota , Fluid TITANIUM" technologija, veikiama didelio slégio keicia
savo struktdrg ir tampa atsparesné, taip geriau apsaugo metalines dalis nuo trinties ir leidzia pasiekti geriausia
variklio nasuma, Kai to reikia labiausiai. ARenkantis alyva, prasome atkreipti démesj j automobilio vadove
nurodyta produkto specifikacija. Taip pat gali biti tinkama kitoms transporto priemonéms. Varikliy alyva.
VARIKLIY ALYVA. SAUGOKITE GAMTA; rlpestingai elkités su panaudota variklio alyva. Naudokités vietiniais
tepaly surinkimo jrengimais. Neterskite kanalizacijos, vandens ir dirvozemio. SAUGOKITE SVEIKATA: kruopsciai
nusiplaukite rankas po kontakto. Venkite ilgalaikio ir pakartotino odos kontakto su panaudota variklio alyva.
Sudétyje yra maleino rigsties anhidridas. Gali sukelti alergine reakcija. Saugos duomeny lapas pateikiamas
paprasius. @& +370 37 794 638

Castrol EDGE, cu tehnologia patentata Fluid TITANIUM, isi transforma structura pentru a fi mai puternic in
conditii de presiune si a mentine metalele separate, reducand frecarea, pentru o performantd maxima a
motorului, atunci cand aveti nevoie cel mai mult de ea. ACand alegeti uleiul, consultati manualul automobilului
si specificatiile produsului prezentate mai sus. Poate fi compatibil si cu alte vehicule. Ulei de motor. Norme de
protectie: A nu se ldsa la indemana copiilor; A se evita contactul cu pielea si ochii; A nu se amesteca cu solventi,
lichid de frana sau de racire; A se evita aruncarea in mediul inconjurator; A se consulta fisele cu date de
securitate; in caz de inghitire, a nu se provoca voma; a se consulta un medic si a i se arata ambalajul sau eticheta;
Eliminarea deseurilor acestui produs se va face printr-o persoana autorizata/antreprenor licentiat in evacuarea
deseurilor conform reglementarilor locale. Este interzisa utilizarea acestuia ca si carburant in amestec cu
motorina. Acest produs dupa utilizare are codul 13.02.08* conform EWC(catalogul european al deseurilor).
Licenta RAR-OPC nr. 297; Termen de valabilitate: 4 ani de la data inscrisa pe ambalaj. Contine anhidrida maleica.
Poate provoca o reactie alergica. Fisa cu date de securitate disponibila la cerere. @ +40-21-30.30.500

Castrol EDGE ¢ natentoBaHata TexHonorua Fluid TITANIUM ce TpaHchopmipa Taka, 4e CTaga
1I0-YCTOMYMBO MOJL HANAraHe, 3a 13 AbPXM P METaHUTe NOBBPXHOCTH 1 TPHEHETO 3a
MaKCMasHa MOLLHOCT Ha fiBUraTeNis, KOraTo UMaTe Hail-roniAMa Hyxa ot ToBa. ATpu u3bopa Ha Macio,
Mo1IA OGbPHETe Ce KbM CepBI13HATa KHIKKa Ha aBTOMOGMNA 1 CedhvKaLvmTe Ha MPOJYKTA, MOKa3aHy TaM.
Mooxe CblLO A3 e NOAXOAALL U 3a Aipyrvt NPeBo3HY CpeacTBa. MoTopHo Macno. OTpabotenuTe mMacna ca
MOTEHLVMaNHO OMaCHN 3a 34paBeTo 1 OKO/HaTa Cpefda. VI3bArBaiiTe MPOABAXWUTENEH WM NOBTApALL Ce
KOHTAaKT C KoXaTa M O4iTe Ha BCMYKW W3NON3BaHN MOTOPHM Macna. [la ce nasw janeye oT feua.
OrpaboTeHnTe Macna Clefiga fa Ce U3XBbPAAT CaMo B OMpefieneHuTe 3a TBa MecTa. MPOAyKTHT e
npou3seneH B EC. Copbpxka aHxuapua Ha ManenHoBaTa KucennHa. Moxe a NpudiHv anepriyta peakums.
WHdbopmaLyoHeH 1cT 3a besonacHocT Le Gbe npefcTaBeH npu noucksate. BP Europe SE, 06epcuanin 1,
D-20457 Xambypr; Tenechor 070014002

@/@ Ulje Castrol EDGE, s patentiranom tehnologijom Fluid TITANIUM
Technology, transformira svoju strukturu kako bi snaznije djelovalo pod

tlakom i smanjilo trenje za maksimalne performanse motora kada su vam one
najpotrebnije. AKada birate ulje, molimo provjerite korisnicki prirucnik i
specifikacije proizvoda. Moze se koristiti i u drugim automobilima. Motormo ulje.
Otpadno ulje je potencijalna opasnost za zdravlje i okolinu. Izbjegavati dugotrajan i
uzastopan kontakt bilo kojeg otpadnog ulja s kozom. Pravilnim zbrinjavanjem
otpadnog ulja kao rizicnog otpada stitimo okolinu. Sadrzi anhidrid maleinske kiseline.
Moze izazvati alergijsku reakciju. Sigurnosno-tehnicki list dostupan na zahtjev.

@ 00385 1 600 22 22 @ @ 00385 1600 22 22

@/@ Ulje Castrol EDGE, sa patentiranom tehnologijom Fluid TITANIUM Technology,
transformacijom svoje strukture postaje jace pod pritiskom, razdvajaju¢i metalne povrsine i
smanjujudi trenje radi postizanja maksimalnih performansi motora kada su vam najpotrebnije.
AKada birate ulje, molimo proverite korisnicki prirucnik i specifikacije proizvoda. Moze se koristiti
i u drugim automobilima. Motorno ulje. Otpadno ulje je potencijaina opasnost za zdravije i
okolinu. Izbegavati dugotrajan i stalan kontakt sa kozom bilo kojeg otpadnog ulja. Pravilnim
zbrinjavanjem otpadnog ulja kao rizicnog otpada Stitimo okolinu. Sadrzi maleic anhydride. MoZe da
izazove alergijsku reakciju. Bezbednosni list dostupan na zahtev.
@ T 00381 112283018 @ & 00381 112283018
@ MoTopHO Macno. OTNaHOTO Ao € NOTEHLWjaHa ONACHOCT 3a 37PaBjeTo M OKoNMHaTa. [la ce
3berHysa JOTOTPaeH 1 NOCIEROBATENeH KOHTAKT CO KOXaTa Ha Guno koe otnagHo macno. Co
MIPABIHO 3rPUXYyBarbe Ha OTNaZHOTO MACNO KaKO PU3MYeH OTNaf ja WTATUMe oKouHaTa. Coppxu
maleic anhydride. Moxe aa npev3Bika anepricka peakuutja. Be3beAHOCHIOT JICT CO MOAATOLM € Ha
pacnonararbe ako ce nobapa. @& 00381 112283 018
@ 3aBgAk 3anaTerToBaHilt TexHonorii Fluid TITANIUM (®nioig TITAHIYM) onvsu cepii Castrol EDGE nig
TUCKOM He 3MIHIOIOTb KOHCUCTEHLO | HagliiiHo PO3AINAKOTH MeTanesi MoBEPXH, CYTTEBO 3MeHLLY0UM TepTA
MiX HVIMM Ta 3a6e3nedyiodn MaKcvmMasbHy NOTYXHICTb ABUryHa B NOTPIOHYIA MOMeHT. AOBUpaloyy onvey,
BPaXoBYiiTe BIMOr KepiBHWLITBA 3 eKcrnyaTalli i cnewvdikallii NpoayKTy, WO BKa3aHi Ha eTUKeTL.
MoropHa o/wga. BignpatibosaHmit NPOaYKT Ta yNakoBKy yTUAI3yBaTh y CrieLianbHo BifBeeHvX A UpOro
wmicugax. Toap ceptudikoBaro. CTpok 36epiraHHs 4 pokv y 3aBOACKIl HenopyLueit ynakosLi. MictuTb
ManeiHoBuiA aHrinpud. Moxe CNpUYMHATA anepriyky peakwiio. Macnopr Gesnekin peyosiH (Matepiana)
HapiaeTbea 3a 3anutom. OciLlifHmii imnoptep TOB «Kactpon Ykpaitan, Byn. KocTAHTHIBCbKa, 2-A, M. Kvig,
04071, Ykpaita Ten. +380-44-568-5106. 06'em 5 1.
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BP Southern Africa (PTY) LTD, 199 Oxford Rd, Dunkeld, Randburg, 2196.
Emergency Numbers
solslall slgd o)
SA only: 0800 111 551; Outside SA: +27 21 408 2065; Tygerberg Poison Centre: +27 21 931
6129; General Enquires: infosa@za.bp.com
@ Used lubricants are potentially hazardous to health and the environment. Avoid prolonged or repeated skin
contact with all used lubricants. Protect the environment. Used lubricants are hazardous waste and must be
disposed of properly. Do not burn or cut empty containers. Les lubrifiants usagés peuvent nuire  la santé et a
I'environnement. Eviter le contact prolongé avec la peau. Protéger I'environnement. Les lubrifiants usagés sont
toxiques et doivent étre détruits de maniére appropriée. Ne pas briiler ni couper les conteneurs vides. Os
lubrificantes usados sdo potencialmente perigosos para a salide e para o ambiente. Evite o contacto
prolongado ou repetido da pele com todos os lubrificantes usados. Proteja 0 ambiente. Os lubrificantes usados
sdo um residuo perigoso e deverdo ser eliminados de forma correcta. Ndo queime ou corte recipientes vazios.
BP Southern Africa (Pty)Ltd 199 Oxford Road Oxford Parks Dunkeld, 2196 South Africa Emergency Numbers:
0800 111551 (SA only) +27 21 408 2065 (Outside SA) // Tygerberg Poison Centre: +27 21 931 6129 // General
Enquires: infosa@za.bp.com
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